GS20 DIP Series
© 2025 Liown Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Version: V1
1
Spark Gap
SPG Datasheet
Additional Information

Voltage
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
(1KHz-6Vmax)
Surge
Current
Capacity
Surge
Voltage
Capacity
VS (V) Test
Voltage R (MΩ) C(pF) @8/20µs (A) @10/700µs (V)
GS20-141NL 140±30% 50VDC 100 0.8 500 2000
GS20-201ML 200±20% 100VDC 100 0.8 500 2000
GS20-301ML 300±20% 100VDC 100 0.8 500 2000
GS20-401ML 400±20% 250VDC 100 0.8 500 2000
GS20-501ML 500±20% 250VDC 100 0.8 500 2000
GS20-601ML 600±20% 250VDC 100 0.8 500 2000
GS20-701ML 700±20% 250VDC 100 0.8 500 2000
Test Methods and Results
Items Test Method Standard
DC Spark-over Voltage the DC spark-over voltage ascend up within 500V/s. Test current is 0.5mA max. Meet specified value
Minimum Insulation

Spark Gap
SPG Datasheet
Part Numbering System
Packaging Specification
Part number Quantity Packaging Option
GS20-xxxXL 4000 Tape & Box
Symbol Millimeters Inches
W 52.0±1.5 2.047±0.059
P 5.0±0.5 0.197±0.020
L1-L2 1.0 max. 0.039 max.
T 6.0±1.0 0.236±0.039
Z 1.2 max. 0.047 max.
R
Terminals must not
project from tape
Terminals must not
project from tape
t 3.2 max. 0.126 max.
S 0.8 max. 0.031 max.
D Φ2.5 max. 0.098 max.
D1 Φ0.5±0.05 0.197±0.002
L 4.5 max. 0.177 max.
A 74.0±5.0 2.913±0.197
B 77.0±5.0 3.031±0.197
C 252.0±5.0 9.921±0.197
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications. Liown products are not
designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.liownsemi.com